DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (November 9, 2025)

Turf - Firm
3F 4F
Jordi Bear (IRE) :39.80 H (D) No Nay Hudson (IRE) Wesley Ward
Slick (IRE) Philip D'Amato
Sorrento Sky (IRE) Philip D'Amato
4F Sun Of Hill (BRZ) Philip D'Amato
Almendares (GB) Philip D'Amato :51.00 H (D) \./L\;r::gﬁr;raier“en (RO ;hclllgrg gg}?atg
=+Angelic Appeal (IRE) Philip D'Amato 5100 H(D) S.W v (IRE Plh'l' DA
Eternal Reign (IRE)  Philip D'Amato '50.20 H (D) Yours Sincerely (IRE) Philip D’Amato
Henry Adams (IRE) Richard Baltas :49.20 H (D)
Madonna of Loreto Philip D'Amato :50.80 H (D)
Musical Rhapsody (IRE) Philip D'Amato :51.00 H (D) 5F
***Mutt Dillin Paula Capestro :51.60 H (D) Hiding in Honduras Jonathan Thomas

¢ - Denotes Fastest work

*** Denotes Horse On List

® Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse
(R) Horse has not started in 120 days
(RR) Horse has not started in 365 days

[l - Denotes HISA not registered

:51.20
:49.60
:50.60
:51.00
:148.20
:148.80
:50.60

1:04.20

SF

H (D) Mrs. Astor

H (D) eTruly Quality
H (D) Will Then

H (D)

H (D)

H (D)

H (D)

H (D)

Jonathan Thomas
Jonathan Thomas
Jonathan Thomas

1:04.80 H (D)
1:02.80 H (D)
1:05.00 H (D)

Summary
Turf - Firm
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 1 :39.80 :39.80
4 Furlongs 14 :48.20 :51.60 :50.34
5 Furlongs 4 1:02.80 1:05.00 1:04.20

Dense Fog Until 8:45am

11/09/2025



